502752003 04/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2798599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDRE LECHOT	09/27/2002
YVES DESARZENS	09/27/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRECIMED S.A.
Street Address:	L'ECHELETTE 7
City:	ORVIN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13084191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 716-759-5810

Email: dkraft@greatbatch.com

Correspondent Name: GREATBATCH

Address Line 1: 10000 WEHRLE DRIVE

Address Line 4: CLARENCE, NEW YORK 14031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORTH-SA-0072
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE A. KRAFT
SIGNATURE:	/Denise A. Kraft/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignAndreYves#page1.tif source=AssignAndreYves#page2.tif source=AssignAndreYves#page3.tif

PATENT 502752003 REEL: 032593 FRAME: 0578

	-2002	
Form PTO-1885 (Rev. 03/01) 0 0 8 0 2 RE (Rev. 03/01) 0 0 8 0 2 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parama and Inspectors	61241	\$ #
	61241 Passes record the assumed original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(iss)	Ž
1. Hame of conveying party(ies):	Name: PRECIMED S.A.	
LECHOT, André	D***	3 🚃
DESARZENS, Yves	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Ca Yes & No	No. of the state o	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖏 Assignment 📮 Merger	7. Paholotto 7	
O Security Agreement	Street Address: L'Echelette 7	
C) Other	***************************************	
1995	Zip:-2534-City:-ORVIN - SWITZERLAND	
	693.	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & addressips) siteched? 🔾 Yes 🖏 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	No. 1 No. 1 No. 2	
	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A Patent Application No.(s) 10266442	B. Patent No.(s)	
• -		
	school? Q Yes Q No	
5. Name and address or party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John WETTELI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address: c/o BOGSIOS 5.A.	C Enclosed	
C.P. 375	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
90003-000030000000000000000000000000000	**************************************	
CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 10, Youte de Ploxissant	DOWN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
	50-0800	
	(Albert duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Zip: 1211 City: GENEVA'12 - SWITZERLAND	Purisital districtions or other or man broke in broke of an american secures.	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	Information is true and correct and any attached COPY	
John MCTTHII	Mull 1889 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	er breet, attachments, and documents:	
Commissioner of Patents &	ig réquires cover chect information to: 1 Tracomatus, Sux Assignments	
September 1994	po. Q.C. 2023 1	

10/24/2002 GTOH11 00000172 500800 10266442 01 FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 013408 FRAME: 0139

> > **PATENT**

REEL: 032593 FRAME: 0579

1.P566.24

side)

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinsafter called "ASSIGNOR")				
LECHOT, André / DESARZENS, Yves				
hereby assigns, transfers and set over to (this must be filled out prior to inventors' execution):				
FRECIMED S.A.				
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the invention known as:				
ACETABULAR REAMER				
(Note: at least one of the helow must be checked at time of inventors' signing)				
provisional for which a United States Patent Application was executed on 10/09/2001 (date). No 60/328,15				
[] if this assignment is executed prior to the filing of the United States patent application, for which a				
(name country in which U.S. application is a translation) patent application, entitled				
(foreign language title is OK here), serial no. , was filed on , the U.S. application being a translation of this foreign				
application, or for which a United States Patent Application will be filled on or about (date). In addition, the invention is within the domain of products/inventions for which I am under a duty to assign my inventions to the ASSIGNEE, the domain being summarized, but not necessarily limited to the domain described				
as follows:				
(the foregoing should be filled out prior to inventors' stgnature—French description is acceptable)				
and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all infringements, including past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.				
(1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at the ASSIGNEE's expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and in going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.				

(translation into French language of above follows on reverse side: signature page is on facing page of reverse

PATENT **REEL: 013408 FRAME: 0140**

> **PATENT REEL: 032593 FRAME: 0580**

1.P566.24

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT page two of two

- (2) ASSIONOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any application or any additional, continuing, or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to John Moestell, Reg. No. 35,289 and the firm of BUGNION S.A. of Geneva. Switzerland, the authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Oate: <u>× 27. 09, 02</u> .	Name of Inventor 1: LECHOT, André Signature of Inventor 1: X / F. Lecho /
Date: <u>ck 27, 09, 02</u>	Name of Inventor 2:
Date:	Name of Inventor 3:
Wherever possible, please have two sign as having witnessed the signatu	persons witness the signature of a single inventor, and at least one witness are of each inventor listed above:
Name:	
Name:	Name:

PATENT DEEL : 042400 EDA

REEL: 013408 FRAME: 0141

PATENT REEL: 032593 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 10/08/2002

RECORDED: 04/03/2014